PAT-T series 1
Thank you for purchasing the PAT-T Series Regulated DC Power
Supply.
The PAT-T Series is a low-noise, highly efficient Constant
Voltage (CV)/ Constant Current (CC) automatic crossover
power supply that employs a software switching system.
PAT-T Series models
The PAT-T Series consists of the 4 kW type and 8 kW type. On
the 4 kW type, you can select the input mode: single-phase
input or three-phase input. The 8 kW type is three-phase input.
The 8 kW type consists of the 200 V input model and 400 V
input model (200 V input only for the PAT1000-8T/PAT1500-
5.3T).
Output power Model Input mode Rated voltage Input rating
4 kW type PAT20-200T Single-
phase/
three-phase
selectable
20 V 200 V
PAT40-100T 40 V
PAT60-67T 60 V
PAT160-25T 160 V
8 kW type PAT20-400T Three-phase 20 V 200 V
400 V
PAT30-266T Three-phase 30 V 200 V
400 V
PAT40-200T Three-phase 40 V 200 V
400 V
PAT60-133T Three-phase 60 V 200 V
400 V
PAT80-100T Three-phase 80 V 200 V
400 V
PAT160-50T Three-phase 160 V 200 V
400 V
PAT250-32T Three-phase 250 V 200 V
400 V
PAT350-22.8T Three-phase 350 V 200 V
400 V
PAT500-16T Three-phase 500 V 200 V
400 V
PAT650-12.3T Three-phase 650 V 200 V
400 V
PAT850-9.4T Three-phase 850 V 200 V
400 V
PAT1000-8T Three-phase 1000 V 200 V
PAT1500-5.3T Three-phase 1500 V 200 V
Checking the Package Contents
When you receive the product, check that all accessories are
included and that the accessories have not been damaged
during transportation. If any of the accessories are damaged